and (v) the indebtedness outstanding due by the Offeror to each of 廣州南沙區匯銘投資
業務有限公司 (Guangzhou Nansha Huiming Investment Business Company Limited*)
(“Nansha Huiming”), the immediate shareholder of the Offeror, and Mr. Song from
time to time.

Great Wall Corporate Finance has been appointed as the financial adviser to the Offeror
in respect of the Offers. Great Wall Corporate Finance, as financial adviser to the
Offeror, are satisfied that sufficient resources are available to the Offeror to satisfy the
full acceptance of the Offers.

17

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Assuming there is no change in the issued share capital of the Company, the table below
sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this joint
announcement and upon Completion but before the Offers are made:

As at the date of this
joint announcement

Immediately upon
Completion but before

the Offers are made
(Assuming none of the

outstanding Share Options
are exercised)

Immediately upon
Completion but before

the Offers are made
(Assuming all of the

outstanding Share Options
are exercised in full) (Note 1)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Shareholders
The Vendor 1,304,000,000 16.36 – – – –

The Offeror and
parties acting
in concert with it 1,786,000,000 22.40 3,090,000,000 38.76 3,090,000,000 37.55

Directors
– Ms. Li Liping – – – – 64,000,000 0.78
– Mr. Li Mingming – – – – 64,000,000 0.78
– Mr. Ho yuk

Ming Hugo – – – – 6,400,000 0.08
– Mr. Wan Tat

Wai David – – – – 6,400,000 0.08
– Mr. Xiong Hong – – – – 6,400,000 0.08

Other public
Shareholders 4,882,194,432 61.24 4,882,194,432 61.24 4,990,994,432 60.65

Total 7,972,194,432 100.00 7,972,194,432 100.00 8,228,194,432 100.00

Notes:

1.	 As at the date of this joint announcement, there are 256,000,000 outstanding Share Options. Each
of Ms. Li Liping and Mr. Li Mingming, being the executive Directors, holds 64,000,000 Share
Options and each of Mr. Ho Yuk Ming Hugo, Mr. Wan Tat Wai David and Mr. Xiong Hong, being
the independent non-executive Directors, holds 6,400,000 Share Options. The remaining
108,800,000 outstanding Share Options are held by the employees of the Group.

2.	 The aggregate of the percentage figures in the table above may not add up to the relevant sub-total
or total percentage figures shown due to rounding of the percentage figures to two decimal places.